

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5506/2010

GURCHARAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,stay)

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Ms. Neelam Sharma appearing for the petitioner states that they have served the standing counsel yesterday only.

Petitioner has to comply with the court's order dated 24.5.2010. He has also to file affidavit in support of service before 30.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd