

⌘
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 8353/2011 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 40 OF 2011

GURCHARAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and office report)

Date: 11/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, adv.
Ms. Reetu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Mudgil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CrI. M.P. No. 8353 of 2011 is dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master